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NOVEMBER 2023 
Orientation for All Students 

Begins:	 Saturday	 04 November 2023
Ends:	 Sunday	 05 November 2023

Registration For New and Continuing Students for the 
2023/24 Academic Year

Begins:	 Wednesday	 01 November 2023 
Ends:	 Thursday	 30 November 2023

Real-Time Online Lectures for Knowledge Area One 
(KA1)– Undergraduate and Non-Degree Students

Begins:	 Monday	 13 November 2023
Ends:	 Wednesday	 24 November 2023

DECEMBER 2023
Real-Time Online Lectures for Knowledge Area Two 
(KA2)– Undergraduate and Non-Degree Students

Begins:	 Friday	 01 December 2023
Ends:	 Wednesday	 13 December 2023

Orientation for Postgraduate Students
Begins:	 Friday	 08 December 2023
Ends:	 Tuesday	 12 December 2023

Trimester One Real Time Online Lectures for Knowledge 
Areas One and Two (KA1&2 - Masters Students

Begins:	 Wednesday	 13 December 2023
Ends:-	 Monday	 18 December 2023

Trimester One Real Time Online Lectures for Knowledge 
Areas Three and Four (KA 3&4) – Masters Students

Begins:	 Tuesday	 19 December 2023
Ends:-	 Friday	 22 December 2023

Intensive Face To Face Sessions for DPTE Program
Begins:	 Thursday	 14 December 2023
Ends:	 Friday	 22 December 2023

Main Timed Test for DPTE Program
Begins:	 Wednesday	 27 December 2023
Ends:	 Friday	 29 December 2023

JANUARY 2024
Examination Registration for February Session

Begins:	 Tuesday	 02 January 2024
Ends:	 Thursday	 25 January 2024

Real-Time Online Lectures for Knowledge Area Three 
(KA3)– Undergraduate and Non-Degree Students

Begins:	 Thursday	 02 January 2024
Ends:	 Friday	 12 January 2024

Trimester One Real Time Online Lectures For Knowledge 
Areas Five and Six (KA5& 6) – Master Students

Begins:	 Monday	 15 January 2024
Ends:	 Thursday	 18 January 2024

Trimester One Face To Face Sessions for Masters Students
Begins:	 Friday	 19 January 2024
Ends:	 Thursday  25 January 2024

Intensive Face To Face Sessions for Foundation Program
Begins:	 Monday	 15 January 2024
Ends:	 Friday	 26 January 2024

Main Timed Test for All Students
Begins:	 Monday	 29 January 2024
Ends:	 Thursday	 08 February 2024

Faculty of Business Management Field Practical
Begins:	 Monday	 15 January 2024
Ends:	 Friday	 30 April 2024

FEBRUARY 2024
Trimester One Final Examination - Masters Students

Begins:	 Wednesday 	 09 February 2024
Ends:	 Friday	 23 February 2024

Special and Supplementary Examinations for All Students
Begins:	 Wednesday 	 09 February 2024
Ends:	 Friday	 23 February 2024

Faculty of Education - Teaching Practice
Begins:	 Monday	 26 February 2024
Ends:	 Friday	 29 March      2024

MARCH 2024
Real-Time Online Lectures for Knowledge Area Four (KA4)
– Undergraduate and non-degree students

Begins:	 Friday	 01 March 2024
Ends:	 Wednesday 	 13 March 2024

Trimester Two Real Time Online Lectures for Knowledge 
Areas One and Two (KA1& 2) – Masters Students

Begins:	 Thursday	 14 March 2024
Ends:	 Tuesday	 19 March 2024



Trimester Two Real Time Online Lectures for Knowledge 
Areas Three and Four (KA 3&4) – Masters Students

Begins:	 Wednesday 	 20 March 2024
Ends:	 Monday	 25 March 2024

APRIL 2024
Examination Registration for June Session

Begins:	 Monday	 08 April 2024
Ends:	 Wednesday	 15 May 2024

Real-Time Online Lectures for Knowledge Area Five (KA5) - 
Undergraduate and Non-Degree Students

Begins:	 Monday	 01 April 2024
Ends:	 Thursday	 11 April 2024

Trimester Two Real Time Online Lectures for Knowledge 
Areas Five and Six (KA5& 6) – Masters Students

Begins:	 Friday	 12 April 2024
Ends:	 Wednesday	 17 April 2024

FIELD PRACTICAL
FASS - (Geography, Sociology, Social Work, Journalism, 
Tourism, Political Science) and FSTES (Food Science and 
Nutrition Practical)

Begins:	 Monday	 01 April 2024
Ends:	 Tuesday	 30 April 2024

MAY 2024
Real-Time Online Lectures For Knowledge Area Six (KA 6) - 
Undergraduate and Non-Degree Students

Begins:	 Thursday	 02 May 2024
Ends:	 Tuesday	 14 May 2024

Trimester Two Face To Face Sessions for Masters Students
Begins:	 Wednesday	 15 May 2024
Ends:	 Thursday  	 21 May 2024

JUNE 2024
Special Main Timed Tests for All Students

Begins:	 Monday	 27 May 2024
Ends:	 Monday	 03 June 2024

Final Examinations for Undergraduate and Non-Degree 
Students

Begins:	 Tuesday   	 04 June 2024
Ends:	 Friday	 14 June 2024

Trimester Two Final Examinations for Masters Students
Begins:	 Tuesday	 04 June 2024
Ends:	 Friday	 14  June 2024

JULY 2024
Trimester Three Real Time Online Lectures for Knowledge 
Areas One and Two (KA1& 2) – Masters Students

Begins:	 Monday	 01 July 2024
Ends:	 Thursday	 04 July 2024

Trimester Three Real Time Online Lectures for Knowledge 
Areas Three and Four (KA 3&4) Masters Students

Begins:	 Monday	 15 July 2024
Ends:	 Thursday	 18 July 2024

AUGUST 2024
Examination Registration for September Session

Begins:	 Thursday	 01 August 2024
Ends:	 Friday	 30 August 2024

Trimester Three Real Time Online Lectures for Knowledge 
Areas Five And Six (KA 5& 6) – Masters Students

Begins:	 Thursday	 01 August 2024
Ends:	 Tuesday	 06 August 2024

Trimester Three Face To Face Sessions – Masters Students
Begins:	 Monday	 12 August 2024
Ends:	 Friday 	 16 August 2024

FSTES - Science Practicals (Physics, Chemistry, Biology, 
Zoology, Botany and Environmental sciences)

Begins:	 Thursday 	 01 August 2024
Ends:	 Friday	 30 August 2024

SEPTEMBER 2024
Special Main Timed Test for All Students

Begins:	 Monday	 02 September 2024
Ends:	 Monday	 09 September 2024

Trimester Three Final Examination - Masters Students
Begins:	 Tuesday      	 10 September 2024
Ends:	 Friday	 20 September 2024

Special and Supplementary Examinations for All Students
Begins:	 Tuesday      	 10 September 2024
Ends:	 Friday	 20 September 2024

OCTOBER 2024
Faculty of Law - Oral Examinations for LLB Students

Begins:	 Thursday	 01 October 2024
Ends:	 Friday	 25 October 2024

NOTICE
1.	 During each Knowledge Area, teaching and learning 

activities will also involve online discussion, online seminar, 
online assignment, online independent study, online moot 
court etc as guided by the respective course instructors

1.	 Other Face-to-face sessions where necessary shall be 
organized by the respective teaching units. 
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